

GAHC010000652024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/1/2024

RAJ KUMAR BORO
S/O- LATE DHANI RAM BORO,
R/O- HOUSE NO- 6, KASARI BASTI, ULUBARI, P.S- PALTAN BAZAR,
GUWAHATI- 07,
DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DEEPIKA DUTTA AND ANR
W/O- LATE PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA

2:SHUBHAM KUMAR DUTTA
S/O- LATE PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA

BOTH ARE RESIDENTS OF ULUBARI

P.S- PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-07

DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DHAR, MD F FARIDI

Advocate for the Respondent : MISS C S MARAK(R-1,2), MR S E M AHMADIA(R-1,2),MR A SHAH(R-1,2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

02.12.2024

Heard Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S. E. M. Ahmadi , learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List the matter for admission after 2(two) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant