

GAHC010000652024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/1/2024

RAJ KUMAR BORO
S/O- LATE DHANI RAM BORO,
R/O- HOUSE NO- 6, KASARI BASTI, ULUBARI, P.S- PALTAN BAZAR,
GUWAHATI- 07,
DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DEEPIKA DUTTA AND ANR
W/O- LATE PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA

2:SHUBHAM KUMAR DUTTA
S/O- LATE PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA

BOTH ARE RESIDENTS OF ULUBARI

P.S- PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-07

DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DHAR, MD F FARIDI

Advocate for the Respondent : MISS C S MARAK(R-1,2), MR S E M AHMADIA(R-1,2),MR A SHAH(R-1,2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

16.05.2025

Learned counsel Ms. L. Islam with the consent of the other side has prayed for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 05.06.2025.

Interim order shall remain in force till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant